
North Yorkshire County Council is working hard to ensure that local bus 
services are fully accessible to all. For further detailed information about 
accessibility please contact the local bus operator prior to travel. The 
county council has produced this information in good faith, but cannot 
accept responsibility for errors or subsequent alterations to services.

Also serves:Operator contact details:

Timetable valid from:Timetable description:

Destinations:What’s changed:

24 hour clock
North Yorkshire timetables 
use the 24 hour clock. 
Examples of this are below:

9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225

Operated by

Service number: Service number:Service number: Timetable valid from:
5th March 2018

New timetable of similar frequency to provide better connections with service 580. 
Kirkby Lonsdale to Settle 0945 hours is withdrawn & 1655 is retimed to 1715 on Monday to Friday & 1645
on Saturday.
Settle to Kirkby Lonsdale 1710 is withdrawn, 1740 is retimed to 1730 with a new journey @ 1930.

The Coach Station
Middlegate, White Lund Ind Estate
Morecambe, Lancashire 
LA3 3BN 
Tel: 01524 733 831     Fax: 01524 733 821
Email: office@kirkbylonsdalecoachhire.co.uk

581

Kirkby Lonsdale - Settle



581 4 Monday to Friday Kirkby Lonsdale 4 Settle

Kirkby Lonsdale, Booths 0710 0745 0845 1045 1245 1445 1715

Cowan Bridge, Shop 0714 0749 0849 1049 1249 1449 1719

Ingleton, Community Centre 0725 0800 0900 1100 1300 1500 1730

Newby, Lane End 0731 0806 0906 1106 1306 1506 1736

Clapham, New Inn 0734 0809 0909 1109 1309 1509 1739

Austwick 0737 0812 0912 1112 1312 1512 1742

Giggleswick, Four Lane Ends 0745 – 0920 1120 1320 1520 1750

Settle, College – 0825 – – – – –

Settle, Market Place 0750 0827 0925 1125 1325 1525 1755

581 4 Monday to Friday Settle 4 Kirkby Lonsdale

Settle, Market Place 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 1830 1930

Settle, College – – – 1535 – – –

Giggleswick, Four Lane Ends 0936 1136 1336 – 1736 1836 1936

Austwick 0944 1144 1344 1544 1744 1844 1944

Clapham, opp Village Shop 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749 1849 1949

Newby, Lane End 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 1852 1952

Ingleton, Community Centre 0958 1158 1358 1558 1758 1858 1958

Cowan Bridge, Shop 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808 1908 2008

Kirkby Lonsdale, Booths 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813 1913 2013

581 4 Saturday Kirkby Lonsdale 4 Settle

Kirkby Lonsdale, Booths 0710 0800 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645

Cowan Bridge, Shop 0714 0804 0849 1049 1249 1449 1649

Ingleton, Community Centre 0725 0815 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700

Newby, Lane End 0731 0821 0906 1106 1306 1506 1706

Clapham, New Inn 0734 0824 0909 1109 1309 1509 1709

Austwick 0737 0827 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712

Giggleswick, Four Lane Ends 0745 0835 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720

Settle, Market Place 0750 0840 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725

581 4 Saturday Settle 4 Kirkby Lonsdale

Settle, Market Place 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 1830 1930

Giggleswick, Four Lane Ends 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736 1836 1936

Austwick 0944 1144 1344 1544 1744 1844 1944

Clapham, opp Village Shop 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749 1849 1949

Newby, Lane End 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 1852 1952

Ingleton, Community Centre 0958 1158 1358 1558 1758 1858 1958

Cowan Bridge, Shop 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808 1908 2008

Kirkby Lonsdale, Booths 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813 1913 2013


